



## Lily O'Briens Petit Indulgence 290g

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of Nuts.

### Ingredients

White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (**Milk**), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring], Caramel Filling [Milk Chocolate (Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Natural Caramel Flavouring), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Biscuit Pieces (**Wheat**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Spices], Glucose Syrup, Milk Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Water, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin).

**Weight: 290g**